
!,

Z.frrrr,^,, REG IONAL OFFICE, IRI NJALAKUDA

:IENDER CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE

wlrDREAsnhe Aurhorised officer ofrhe Bek had isNcd Dcmand Norice daled Ll-07-2017
to ihe bonowq (l) I,'s MaDma Foods , Represenled by ns Pannes . Doof No XV478,
Alhipona P.O, Alathur, Palakkad 678544(2) Mr Sarasan N S, S/o MrSanakaran Panner M/s
Manna Foods, Nedumpa@dbil House, Sreelaham, vendore, Alagappanasar P.O, Thrissur
680302 (l) Mr Santh Sansan , S/o Mr Sarasan N.S PanDer M/s Manna Foods,
Nedunparanrbil House, Sreevalsan vendoe, Alagapp&aetr P.O 

-l1uhsnF680302 (4) Mrs
Sunanda Sansdn w/o Mr Sadsh N S, Nedlnpaanbil House, Srcevalsan, Vcndore,
Alaaappdaaar. P.O, TlIhsuF 680302 under Secdon l3(2) ol te Seclrnisalion sd
Rcco nstructio n of Fi nancial Asse ts snd Enfo$emetrt o I S ec urily InFrest Acr, 20 02 (hercinafter
refered ro as 'The Acr') and has raken possession of lhe imnovable propeny nore fuuy
described in ihe schedule hercunder under Scction ll(4) ol lhc Acl rcad with Rulo 8 of thc
Secuity InleEst (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 07.08.2019.

AND WSEREAS, lh€ borowcr/co-obliganh/ gudmlor have failed ro pay the anount, Nolicc
is hqeby eiven lhat lne immovable propenies are nore tully des*ibed in lhe Schedule
hcrundcr will bcsold by way ofTcndcr Cum Auction on "as is rvhcrc il'basisand 'as h whar
is condition, onlhedaleand al the place nentioned herein below forrealiationofasum of
Rs.2,96,70,928/'(R!pecs Tu! CDresNinq Six Lakhs Scvcmy Thousand Ninc Hundrcd.nd
T"€my Eighl Rupees only) as per O A no: 406/20 L 3 filed before honourable DRT Emaknlan
!son05.ll,202lNilbtunherinlerestlndcosls,subjeclrolhefollowinetermsandconditions

Item No: I

All lhat piece and parcel ofland a!toeasuring 7.49 Ares (18.50
ceiN) along wnhabuildiDghalingan approxihaF aeaof l400
sqft ir Suryey No 95/3/C/12 in Re Sy.No.420/18, alorsFithall
olher inprovenents, rislrs etc. situated in Tharur Villaee.
Alalhur Taluk, Palaklad Dislrict omed by Mr Sarasan N S md
norc tully descibed in Salc Deed No. 4762108 dared 06-10-
2008 ofAlatburSRO bounded as follovs:

Nonh : PopenyofKrju
Soulh : Propefir of Sulaiman

R.32,91,000/-(Rupees Thiny T*o lakhsNinly One Thousand

(EMD)
Rs.l,29,l00/- (RupecsThree LakhsT wenly Nine Thousand One

rh! sodh hdbn Bank !d., Rs'oi;i on tui chi5' Naa k ojrrrliE-rrj

0rs. tl



Z,fr!,trF'^u REG IONAL OFFICE, IRIN.,ALAKU DA

3\.10.2022 The Soulh lndian Bank Ltd. ,liinjalakuda
Region.l Offrce, vl/9s0- C & D,AKP ccnlre,
Chne College Road,Ctuhl Nagd, kinialakuda-
680125

TERMS AND CONDIlIONS

l) Thepropeny$ill besoldon asG$hcreh blsisand asiswharis condilionandfie
BaDn h not €sponsible for lille. condnion or rny olher fact affeclingrhe prcpery' The
paniculas turnGhed rglrding lhe secured assel h statcd to the besl olinfomalion ol
rhe Bank and the Ba& will not be an$venble for ant eror, misstate enloronission.

2) fie proposed TendoEB slall reld and undedand lhe lems and condnions menLioned

in the Tender Sale Nolice which is publishod by lh€ Bank in its websile/ Pudukkad

Bdchand TIe Soulh lndian B.nl Lld, hinjalakuda Rcsional Omcq vl/950_C & D,

AKP Cent€, Cbisl College Road, hinjalakuda 68012s, Thissu and also visll lhe

scheduled propcfty and sarhfy as to ils alea, bo!.daries ctc, orvnership, tille.
encutobrances, $alulory app.orah, measurene setc. The Bankshall notentedtinany
dhpute regarding the Tender proca$ or lhe scheduled propertt aftcr panicipating in thc

l) InreEsted Tendere6 shall pbduce acopyofany v.lid pholo ide.lny/addtessptuol In
case.lhe Tenderer is panicipating on adthorization, he should produce the lD proofor
himself and the Tendercr.

4) A1lamou spayable reg.idinslhesaleincluding EMD shlllbepaid bywavof DD
draM in favour o| Thc Aulhorised Oflicer, The South indian Bank Lld " pavable al
lrinjalakuda RTGSNEFT/neI banking ro aulhoised Omcer Account No
04630?]000000l04 nai.tained ai liinjalakuda-Clrhl Nlgar Branch ( IFSCA.EFT

Code h SI8L0000463).
5) l.rerc$cd TendereN shall submitDemandDraftforihc EMD at The Sourh India. Bank

Ltd, RegionalOdice hinjalakuda along wnhlheTenderin a scaled cover belore 10.30

AMon31.10.2022.
6) The Righ olentry lo lhe place ofsale will bc Estricled lo rhe TendercB vho hrve

NbDnted l]le Tender lelter and EMD in a sealed coler wnhin lhe stipulated tine or
wirhin such line as nay be decided bt fie Auhorised oficer at his sole discretioD.

7) The Aulborised Ofli.cr has sot righl to cancel/ poslPone lhe Auction wnhout asisning
aDy Eason qhahoevcr. lunher, lhe Aulhorised Oficer shall have rh€ discretior lo
accepr. Ejecl or relum any or all lhe Tendes alr€ady subnited alld lhe Banl Nill not
onrenail ony clain or iepresentation nr l]lal regard frcn lhe Tendere4

8) 1he Sealed Tendes will be opened by the Alrhotkcd Offiseron 31.10.2022,t 1r.00
A M. Any lender Eceived quoling E pice below lhe Reserle Price \ 11 be rcjecled

9) Aftcr opening lhe tende6,lhe Tendcre6 wbo are prescnt nay bc aiven 4 opponunilv
at rhe dhcEtion of the Aulholised Oflicer to have inrer se bidding lDong demselves
lo enhancc then offer price.

lO)The Successtul Tendeer should pay 25 % ofthc bid amounl (less EMD) innediatelv
on Fceipr olbid acccptance lener and lhe
sale. fliling which rhe enlire anounl paid

balrnce 750" amounr Nirh n l5 days-4.Ik:alrnce 750" amoun' Ni'h n r5 days-oLlk
b|he Rndcrer shrlr be rofe'Bdrj#1i.d),

%'dch iN o" 
''{d



Z.fror,trF,^,,, REGIONAL OFFICE, IRINJALAKU DA

Authorhed Oficer, wirlo any nori€ and the sale wiU be cancelled and the propeny
will be brcuehl to sale again. Ho$€ver, in dsiabl€ cases the rine may be ertended at
Ll:esoled nrerion o .he sa.rcd LRdirol

1l) The salc k $'bj€cl to contmalion by the Althorised Officer, vho shall have righl to
cancel lhe salc also nolsilhsranding $.t the successful TendeEr las r€niued the 25%
ofsale monnt. Fudher. the sale is also subject to snnnnation by rhe Secured Cto'diror

12)Onthesalebeingconfimedxndonreceip!offieentiesaleprcceedsbytheAulhorised
Offcer.lhe successirl Tenderer will be issued vith a Sale Cedficate as per the iems
and condilioDs of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The successful'lcnddor should
pay all lhe exisline dues elc., ro lhe Covernmen/ Local Authorities including chareey
fees payable for regislralion of sale cenificaF sucb as Esistr.tion Fees, Stmp Duly
clc.. .s applicable as per law.

l3)The Auhorised Officer or Bank will
encdtobrlnce, pDperty lax ormy dues

nor be held €sFonsible for lDy charye. lien.
lo lhe Covemnent or sn),body in respccr of the

l4)The successful TendeEr shall pay all Taxev Electriciry/ Wate/ Serverage Charges or
any ofier chaBes demanded by .ny aNhority !fter lhe acceplance ofrhe bid, even ifn
penains to prclious periods,

l5)The Srccesstul Tendeer shall, at his cost, s€t the Elcdricily/ waFr/ Sewesge
comeclion elc. md any olher conhon seNices transfened in his nane.

l6)Thc Aulhorised Oflicer has obtanred EC repon as follovs,
Fron 0l -0l' 1990 ro 23 07 2022 and ils containsNil encunbonces.

l7) For any fnnherinionation ard forinspectionofpropeny, the inlended Te.ndereN may
conlacl lhe Aulhorisd Officero.TheSouthlndianaank Ltd, P0dukkddBranchdudns

lii,:*""Dar: Il 10-2022

(CHIEI MANACER)

Ro:d.ftn N4{ 6ja*d}@t5
alxq6e, tma : rc1or@rid@ h!!$v orhid;ds* @m


